COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT
0 - Security Unit (Local 721)

Effective Date: 10/1/2025 Increase Amount:2.8%
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Security Officer

3181

91-31001

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

93-31001

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

93-31002

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

95-31811

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Step-01

$33.23
$2,658.40
$5,782.02
$69,384.24

$33.23
$2,658.40
$5,782.02
$69,384.24

$35.07
$2,805.60
$6,102.18
$73,226.16

$28.25
$2,260.00
$4,915.50
$58,986.00

Effective Date: 10/1/2025

Step-02

$35.08
$2,806.40
$6,103.92
$73,247.04

$35.08
$2,806.40
$6,103.92
$73,247.04

$37.03
$2,962.40
$6,443.22
$77,318.64

$29.83
$2,386.40
$5,190.42
$62,285.04

COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT

0 - Security Unit (Local 721)

Step-03

$37.04
$2,963.20
$6,444.96
$77,339.52

$37.04
$2,963.20
$6,444.96
$77,339.52

$39.09
$3,127.20
$6,801.66
$81,619.92

$31.49
$2,519.20
$5,479.26
$65,751.12

Step-04

$39.11
$3,128.80
$6,805.14
$81,661.68

$39.11
$3,128.80
$6,805.14
$81,661.68

$41.27
$3,301.60
$7,180.98
$86,171.76

$33.25
$2,660.00
$5,785.50
$69,426.00

Increase Amount: 2.8%

Step-05

$41.29
$3,303.20
$7,184.46
$86,213.52

$41.29
$3,303.20
$7,184.46
$86,213.52

$43.57
$3,485.60
$7,581.18
$90,974.16

$35.10
$2,808.00
$6,107.40
$73,288.80
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