COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT

0 - Security Unit (Local 721)

Effective Date: 10/1/2025 Increase Amount: 2.8%

COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT

Effective Date: 10/1/2025 Increase Amount: 2.8%

0 - Security Unit (Local 721)

		Step-01	Step-02	Step-03	Step-04	Step-05	
********* Security O	**************************************	******	******	******	******	******	***********
3181	meer						
01.2	1001						
91-3	1001						
	Hourly	\$33.23	\$35.08	\$37.04	\$39.11	\$41.29	
	Biweekly	\$2,658.40	\$2,806.40	\$2,963.20	\$3,128.80	\$3,303.20	
	Monthly	\$5,782.02	\$6,103.92	\$6,444.96	\$6,805.14	\$7,184.46	
	Annual	\$69,384.24	\$73,247.04	\$77,339.52	\$81,661.68	\$86,213.52	
93-33	1001						
	Hourly	\$33.23	\$35.08	\$37.04	\$39.11	\$41.29	
	Biweekly	\$2,658.40	\$2,806.40	\$2,963.20	\$3,128.80	\$3,303.20	
	Monthly	\$5,782.02	\$6,103.92	\$6,444.96	\$6,805.14	\$7,184.46	
	Annual	\$69,384.24	\$73,247.04	\$77,339.52	\$81,661.68	\$86,213.52	
93-33	1002						
	Hourly	\$35.07	\$37.03	\$39.09	\$41.27	\$43.57	
	Biweekly	\$2,805.60	\$2,962.40	\$3,127.20	\$3,301.60	\$3,485.60	
	Monthly	\$6,102.18	\$6,443.22	\$6,801.66	\$7,180.98	\$7,581.18	
	Annual	\$73,226.16	\$77,318.64	\$81,619.92	\$86,171.76	\$90,974.16	
95-3:	1811						
	Hourly	\$28.25	\$29.83	\$31.49	\$33.25	\$35.10	
	Biweekly	\$2,260.00	\$2,386.40	\$2,519.20	\$2,660.00	\$2,808.00	
	Monthly	\$4,915.50	\$5,190.42	\$5,479.26	\$5,785.50	\$6,107.40	
	Annual	\$58,986.00	\$62,285.04	\$65,751.12	\$69,426.00	\$73,288.80	